

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Director General West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

Memo no.:IND/WB/FES/20192020/68111 Date: 23-07-2021

From:

Director

Fire Prevention Wing,

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: Basant Kumar Parakh, Director of Tirupati Tower Pvt Ltd & C.A. of Pratibha Sen & Seven others.

33, Jnan Goswami Sarani (Previously known as 104B, Block-F, New Alipore), Ward No.-81, Borough -X, Kolkata - 700053.

Sub: Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for a Proposal for Existing G+VI (one floor vertical extension over proposed on G+V) storied under group Residential Building in the name and style of "Basant Kumar Parakh, Director of Tirupati Tower Pvt Ltd & C.A. of Pratibha Sen & Seven others." at the premises of 33, Jnan Goswami Sarani (Previously known as 104B, Block-F, New Alipore), Ward No.-81, Borough -X, New Alipore, Kolkata -700053.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125188218700065 dated 16-06-2021 regarding the Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for a Proposal for Existing G+VI (one floor vertical extension over proposed on G+V) storied under group Residential Building in the name and style of "Basant Kumar Parakh, Director of Tirupati Tower Pvt Ltd & C.A. of Pratibha Sen & Seven others." at the premises of 33, Jnan Goswami Sarani (Previously known as 104B, Block-F, New Alipore), Ward No.-81, Borough -X, New Alipore, Kolkata -700053.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this office is issuing **Revised Fire Safety Recommendation** in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Recommendation:

This is in reference to your application no. 0125188218700065 date 16/06/2021 regarding the Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for existing G+VI (one floor vertical extension over proposed on G+V) storied under group Residential Building in the name and style of "Basant Kumar Parakh, Director of Tirupati Tower Pvt Ltd & C.A. of Pratibha Sen & Seven others." at the premises of 33, Jnan Goswami Sarani (Previously known as 104B, Block-F, New Alipore), Ward No.-81, Borough -X, New Alipore, Kolkata -700053. for fire & life safety measures.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from fire safety point of view . in returning one set plan with recommendation , this office is issuing Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188218700065.

RECOMMENDATION:

Earlier Fire Safety Recommendation issued vide this office memo no:- IND/WB/FES/20192020/68111 DATE 17/12/2019 Remain same and strictly to be followed as per FSR.

On compliance of all the above Life and Fire Safety Recommendation, the Director General, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services shall be approved for necessary inspection and testing of all the installation, Fire Safety Certificate in favor of the occupancy shall be issued on being satisfied with the tests and performances of safety aspects of installation Earlier Fire Safety Recommendation of the building.

N.B.: Any deviation and changes the nature of use of the building in respect of the approved plan drawing, without obtaining prior permission from this office, this Fire Safety Recommendation and Revised Fire Safety Recommendation will be treated as cancelled.

Director
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188218700065.